Town of Riverdale Park Resolution 2007-R-17

Publication of Archived Electronic Documents

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-R-04, Publishing and Archiving Electronic Documents, Was enacted by the Town Council of Riverdale Park on September 4th, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-R-09 Retroactive Publication and Archiving of Electronic Documents, was enacted by the Town Council of Riverdale Park on September 4", 2007; and,

WHEREAS, under the guidelines given in Resolution 2007-R-04 and Resolution 2007-R-09, the Town of Riverdale Park will produce electronic documents for use by the Town Council and by the public; and,

WHEREAS, The Town Council often receives documents concerning personnel issues and other matters that by law must be kept confidential or otherwise are privileged; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-R-04 and Resolution 2007-R-09 did not state expressly that documents that are confidential or privileged by law may not be included in any archive of materials made available to the public; now therefore be it

BE IT RESOLVED, that notwithstanding Resolution 2007-R-04 and Resolution 2007-R-09 the Town shall not make available to the public those electronically archived documents that are confidential or privileged by law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Town shall create a public archive, accessible via the Internet, of all documents to be electronically archived pursuant to Resolution 2007-R-04 and Resolution 2007-R-09, except that the public archive shall not include those documents that are confidential or privileged by law.

Introduced: November 5, 2007

Adopted: November 5, 2007

Effective: November 5, 2007

Patrick J. Prangley, Town Administrator

Vernon S. Archer, Mayor